

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.1411/2025

Hem Raj

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nakul Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Bharti, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(17.09.2025)

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file reply to the writ petition. Needful be done before next date of hearing..
2. List on **10.12.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
17.09.2025
Sneha