

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 3332/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1411/2025**

Hem Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India& Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC for R-1 to 6
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-7&8.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJRIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(08.05.2026)**

01. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 6.
02. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 7 & 8, seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing response with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.
03. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that respondent No. 1 has wrongly been arrayed as Union of India through Collector Land Acquisition, Assistant Commissioner, Defence, Rajouri, whereas, it should have been the Collector Land Acquisition, Assistant Commissioner, Defence, Rajouri.
04. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to seek instructions.
05. List on **10.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.05.2026
Renu